

Ref. No: JAW/011/17-18

Date of Decision: 31 January 2018

If you have any questions about this decision please contact Democratic Services on 01903 221006 or email democratic.services@adur-worthing.gov.uk

Record of Decision: 60 Brighton Road, Shoreham Car Park Parking review

Decision taken by: Executive Members for Environment

Declaration of Disclosable Pecuniary Interests:

WBC Executive Member for Environment:

I hereby confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interest in this item.

ADC Executive Member for Environment:

I hereby confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interest in this item.

Decision:

- In consultation with the relevant Service Director, under Scheme of Delegations, the Executive Members for Environment have authorised Officers to amend the existing Parking Order to include the resident Car Park via Legal Services/Parking Services; and
- noted the costs outlined in Appendix 1 and approved the necessary expenditure to be made in order to amend the existing Parking Order and for the District Council and or it's contractors to be able to enforce the area under Part 6 of The Traffic Management Act 2004.

Key Decision: No

Reason for Decision:

The decision will bring the management of this off street car park in line with other off street car parks in the District and provide a fair and transparent enforcement policy.

Alternative Options Considered: None

Other Matters Considered:

Legal Advice and Issues	Х	Financial Advice and Issues	Х
Sustainability Issues	Х	Equality Issues	Х
Community Safety Issues	Х	Human Rights Issues	Х

Reputation	х	Risk Assessment	х
Health & Safety Issues	Х		

Consultation: This report was circulated to Councillors, and published on the Council's website on 12 January 2018. The following consultation responses were noted by the

decision maker: None

Background Papers: None

Contact Officer:

Jason Passfield

Principal Parking Officer

01903 221 466

jason.passfield@adur-worthing.gov.uk

Call-in: The call-in deadline for this decision will be 5:00pm on Wednesday 7 February 2018.

Signed: .

Date: 31 January 2018

Name: Councillor Emma Evans

Emmabaus

Signed:

Date: 31 January 2018

Name: Councillor Diane Guest

Decision Ref No: JAW/011/17-18